A/D58140 09/720774

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-09-2001

101610225

ER SHEET

Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 DEC 2000

Name: Nippon Steel Corporation

Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No

Tokyo 100-8071, Japan

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒= →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1.9.24.00 Yoshihisa TAKADA; Masayoshi SUEHIRO

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

☐ Merger

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: _

Execution dates: All on December 8, 2000

4. Application numbers or patent numbers:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All on December 8, 2000

A. Patent Applications:

B. Patent No.(s)

09/720 77Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Edward W. Greason

Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON

Street Address: One Broadway

City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00

□ Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

11-0600

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of rily knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

John J. Kelly (Reg. No.29,182) Name of Person Signing

John J Kelly I

Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231

FL 59460928145

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0417

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	NIPPON STEEL CORPORA	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 10	00-8071, Japan	
(Title of Invention) (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and HIGH STRENGTH HOT-DIF ACHESTON AND PRESS FO STEEL SHEET, AND PROCESTEEL S	exclusive right, title and interest to the GALVANIZED STEEL SHEE. RMABILITY, HIGH STRENGES FOR MANUFACTURE THE ation PCT/IP 99 / 06774 even date herewith or, if not so execute data, when known. Patent(s) of the United States granted nation application based thereon, for the gany extensions thereof (collectively, he when requested by said ASSIGNEE and assignment and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public united States granted including in the preparation and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public united States granted and prosence.	I WITH EXCELLENT PLATING TH HOT DIP GALVANNEALED EREOF and/or for which application for Letters Paten	
	producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Youthisa Jakada (SIGNATURE)	Yoshihisa Takada (TYPE NAME)	December 8/2000	
			December 8, 2000	
	2) M. Suehivo (SIGNATURE)	Masayoshi Suehiro (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0418